Cooper-Wheelock ET Series
Low-Profile Speakers & Speaker Strobes
Features
• ADA/NFPA/UFC/ANSI compliant.
• Meets OSHA 29 Part 1910.165.
• Wall mount models are available with
Field Selectable Candela Settings of
15/30/75/110cd or 135/185cd (Multi-

PRODUCTS IN AN EMERGENCY SITUATION, WHICH COULD RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE, AND SERIOUS INJURY
OR DEATH TO YOU AND/OR OTHERS.
Ordering Information
UL M EA C SFM FM BFP
ET70-24MCW -FR 15 /30/75 /110 X X Red W all L ,O ,P,Q ,U,Y X X X * X
ET70-24MCW -FW 15/30/75 /110 X X W hite W a ll L ,O ,P,Q ,U,Y X X X * X
ET70-241575W -FR 15 (75  on  ax is ) X X Red W all L ,O ,P,Q ,U,Y X X X * X
ET70-24MCW H-FR 135/185 X X Red W all L ,O ,P,Q ,U,Y X * * * *
ET70-24MCW H-FW 135/185 X X W hite W a ll L ,O ,P,Q ,U,Y X * * * *
ET70W P-2475W 75 X X Red W all M X X X * *
ET90-24MCC-FW 15/30/75 /95 X X W hite Ce iling L ,Q ,U,V ,Y X * X * *
ET90-24MCCH-FW 115/177 X X W hite Ce iling L ,Q ,U,V ,Y X * * * *
ET70-R
- - -
Red W all/
Ce iling
L,O ,P,Q ,U,Y X X X * X
ET70-W
- - -
Nic ke l W a ll/
Ce iling
L,O ,P,Q ,U,Y X X X * X
M ODEL ST ROBE
C A NDEL A
NON-
SYNC
SYNC
W /SM ,
M ODEL
C OL OR
W A L L /
C EIL ING
M OUNT ING
OPT IONS**
A GENC Y A PPROV A L S
241575W
15/75cd 15cd 30cd 75cd 110cd 135cd 185cd 15cd 30cd 75cd 95cd 115cd 177cd
16 vdc 0.101 0.062 0.102 0.192 0.265 0.300 0.420 0.068 0.112 0.211 0.292 0.300 0.420
24 vdc 0.064 0.041 0.065 0.116 0.155 0.195 0.270 0.045 0.072 0.128 0.171 0.195 0.270
33 vdc 0.047 0.032 0.047 0.081 0.107 0.145 0.190 0.035 0.052 0.089 0.118 0.145 0.190
TABLE 1: AVERAGE RMS CURRENT*
ET70/ET90
SPEAKER
STROBES
24MCW
ET70 STROBE CURRENT - WALL MOUNT
24MCC 24MCCH
ET90 STROBE CURRENT - CEILING MOUNT
24MCWH
* Average RMS Current is per UL average RMS method and Average Mean Current is per UL average mean method. For rate In
Rush and Peak current across the UL listed voltage range for both filtered DC and unfiltered VRMS (FWR).
** Refer to mounting options data sheet.
watts 1/8 1/4 1/2 1 2 4 8
ET Speaker 78.3 81.5 84.4 87.2 90.1 92.8 94.9
ET Speaker Strobe 78.3 81.5 84.4 87.2 90.1 92.8 94.9
ET70WP-2475W 77 80 83 86 88 91 93
TABLE 2: ET70/ET90 UL REVERBERANT dBA @ 10 Feet**
@ 77°F (25C) @ -31°F
(-35C)
16.0VDC 0.150
24.0 VDC 0.102